

## Connecticut Small and Installment Loans Fee Schedule

## Small Loan Rates and Fee Schedule

- \$17 per \$100 on the first \$600, then \$11 per \$100 up to \$1,800
- APR may exceed 400% depending on the loan term.

Loan Amount	Finance Charge	APR (14 days)	APR (30 days)	Total Cost
\$500	\$85	443.21%	206.83%	\$585
\$1,000	\$110	286.79%	133.83%	\$1,110
\$1,500	\$165	286.79%	133.83%	\$1,665

LOAN TERMS ARE DETERMINED AFTER A THOROUGH REVIEW OF EACH APPLICATION. INCOME VERIFICATION IS REQUIRED, AND WAGES CANNOT BE USED AS COLLATERAL FOR THE LOAN.

## Installment Loan Rates and Fee Schedule

- 12% APR for loans under \$15,000
- Origination fees and late fees, if applicable, are disclosed in the loan offer.

Loan Amount	APR	Term (months)	Monthly payment	Total Cost
\$2,000	12%	15	\$144.25	\$2,163.71
\$2,500	12%	24	\$117.68	\$2,824.41
\$5,000	12%	36	\$166.07	\$5,978.58

Contact information

Address 2385 Main St #14, Stratford, CT 06615

Phone (203) 941-6309

Email

stratford-ct@1firstcashadvance.org

ALWAYS REVIEW YOUR LOAN CONTRACT TO UNDERSTAND THE APR AND ANY FEES, INCLUDING ORIGINATION, LATE, OR PREPAYMENT CHARGES. IF YOU SUSPECT A LENDER IN CONNECTICUT IS VIOLATING STATE LAWS, YOU CAN FILE A COMPLAINT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF BANKING OR THE CONSUMER FINANCIAL PROTECTION BUREAU (CFPB).